
NOTES 

Solicitation Name and Number 
ITB No. 22-101537 Uniforms for Fire Rescue 
Services (Annual Contract with 4 Options to Renew) 

Procurement Agent Toneya B. Dawson 

Vendor(s) agree to renew under the same 
prices, terms, and conditions. 

Yes, with a price increase – Safeguard Printing 
& Promotional Products  
Yes, with a price increase – NAFECO 

Solicitation Name, Number and Contract 
Number of expiring/expired contract 

Uniforms for Fire Rescue Services (Annual Contract 
with 4 Options to Renew) 
CPA No. 1315134 - NAFECO 
CPA No. 1315118 – Safeguard Printing & 
Promotional Products, Inc. 

Contract Number, Contractor Name and 
Award Amount 

$3,470,000.00 

NAFECO – CPA No. 1315134 
$1,500,000.00 – Initial 
$1,400,000.00 – 1st Renewal 
 $   490,000.00 – CO1 

Safeguard Printing & Promotional Products, Inc. 
– CPA No. 1315118
$20,000.00 – Initial 
$40,000.00 – 1st Renewal 
$20,000.00 – CO1 

Previous Amount Spent on Expiring/Expired 
Contract 

$2,622,196.31 
$2,562,617.58 – CPA No. 1315134 
$ 59,578.73 – CPA No. 1315118*transfer of 
funds 

Prime Contractor Information and LSBE – 
Subcontractor 

NAFECO – Prime 
Jerrell Oaks, President / CEO 
Years in Business: 56 
Years Doing Business with DeKalb: 16 

LSBE Participation: 2.54% 
Safeguard Printing & Promotional Products, Inc. 
(LSBE-MSA) 
Larry D. Stancil – Owner Years 
in Business: 68 
Years Doing Business with DeKalb: 14 Provide 
screen-printing & embroidery work. Amount 
Spent To Date: $82,654.64 

Safeguard Printing & Promotional Products, Inc. 
– Prime (LSBE-MSA)
Rep Name, Title: Larry D. Stancil – Owner 
Years in Business: 68 
Years Doing Business with DeKalb: 14 



Attachments 
User Deparment Change Order Request 


